reduced by $5.4 million.  The reclassification had no effect on net revenues, operating income or net income.  In
addition, certain amounts were reclassified on the consolidated balance sheets as of December 31, 2002 and 2003 and
March 31, 2004 related to reclassifying minority interest to goodwill for the Company�s buyout of a minority interest
partner in Thailand completed in 2001, netting of income tax receivables by tax jurisdictions and reclassifying current
and long-term portions of certain liabilities.

The restatement had no impact on our consolidated statement of operations or net cash flows from operating, investing
and financing activities in the consolidated statements of cash flows for the years ended December 31, 2002 and 2003.
 The effect of the restatement on the Company�s previously reported consolidated balance sheets as of December 31,
2002 and 2003 is as follows:

Edgar Filing: EGL INC - Form 10-K

163

F-21

Edgar Filing: EGL INC - Form 10-K

164

EGL, INC.

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

December 31, 2004 and 2003

As of December 31, 2002
As previously
reported

Restatement
adjustments

Reclassification
adjustments Restated

(in thousands)
Selected
Consolidated
Balance Sheet Data:

Cash and cash
equivalents

$

111,477

$

(1,817)

$

-

$

109,660
Other receivables 13,213 (620) - 12,593
Total current assets 546,523 (2,437) - 544,086
Goodwill 81,881 - (1,207) 80,674
Total assets 845,718 (2,437) (1,207) 842,074
Accrued salaries and
related costs 31,218 59 - 31,277
Income taxes payable 2,471 (1,272) - 1,199
Accrued selling,
general and
administrative
expenses and other
liabilities 58,981 1,647 - 60,628
Total current
liabilities 339,570 434 - 340,004
Deferred income
taxes 3,720 6,222 - 9,942
Total liabilities 460,325 6,656 - 466,981
Minority interests 8,852 - (1,207) 7,645
Stockholders� equity 376,541 (9,093) - 367,448
Total liabilities and
stockholders� equity 845,718 (2,437) (1,207) 842,074

Edgar Filing: EGL INC - Form 10-K

165

As of December 31, 2003
As previously
reported

Restatement
adjustments

Reclassification
adjustments Restated

(in thousands)
Selected Consolidated
Balance Sheet Data:

Cash and cash
equivalents

$

95,916

$

(1,817)

$

-

$

94,099
Other receivables 19,453 (620) - 18,833
Income tax receivable 2,349 - 1,012 3,361
Total current assets 614,254 (2,437) ` 612,829
Goodwill 96,209 - (1,207) 95,002
Total assets 944,238 (2,437) (195) 941,606
Accrued salaries and
related costs 41,470 59 5 41,534
Current portion of
long-term debt 11,322 - 1,695 13,017
Income taxes payable 269 (1,272) 1,012 9
Accrued selling,
general and
administrative
expenses and other
liabilities 56,729 1,647 (1,700) 56,676
Total current
liabilities 384,618 434 1,012 386,064
Deferred income
taxes 10,911 6,222 - 17,133
Long-term debt 111,865 - 2,542 114,407
Other noncurrent
liabilities 15,448 - (2,542) 12,906
Total liabilities 522,842 6,656 1,012 530,510
Minority interests 6,800 - (1,207) 5,593
Stockholders� equity 414,596 (9,093) - 405,503
Total liabilities and
stockholders� equity 944,238 (2,437) (195) 941,606

Edgar Filing: EGL INC - Form 10-K

166

F-22

Edgar Filing: EGL INC - Form 10-K

167

EGL, INC.

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

December 31, 2004 and 2003

Quarterly financial information (unaudited)

The effect of the restatement on the Company�s previously reported unaudited financial statements for the first three
quarters of 2004 is as follows:

As of March 31, 2004
As previously
reported

Restatement
adjustments

Reclassification
adjustments Restated

(in thousands)
Selected Consolidated
Balance Sheet Data:

Cash and cash
equivalents

$

90,220

$

(1,817)

$

-

$

88,403
Other receivables 19,905 56 - 19,961
Other current assets 28,512 (463) - 28,049
Total current assets 606,573 (2,224) - 604,349
Property and
equipment, net 165,867 (68) - 165,799
Goodwill 96,496 - (1,207) 95,289
Other assets, net 26,450 191 - 26,641
Total assets 938,699 (2,101) (1,207) 935,391
Trade payables and
accrued transportation
costs 282,420 (331) - 282,089
Accrued salaries and
related costs 42,299 59 33 42,391
Current portion of
long-term debt 19,755 19 - 19,774

Edgar Filing: EGL INC - Form 10-K

168

Income taxes payable 507 (398) - 109
Accrued selling,
general and
administrative
expenses and other
liabilities 61,209 (160) (33) 61,016
Total current liabilities 411,689 (811) - 410,878
Deferred income taxes 10,726 6,222 - 16,948
Long-term debt 112,975 103 - 113,078
Other noncurrent
liabilities 12,904 168 - 13,072
Total liabilities 548,294 5,682 - 553,976
Minority interest 6,892 - (1,207) 5,685
Stockholders� equity 383,513 (7,783) - 375,730
Total liabilities and
stockholders� equity 938,699 (2,101) (1,207) 935,391

F-23

Edgar Filing: EGL INC - Form 10-K

169

EGL, INC.

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

December 31, 2004 and 2003

Three Months Ended  March 31, 2004
As previously
reported

Restatement
adjustments

Reclassification
adjustments Restated

(in thousands)
Selected Consolidated
Statement of
Operations Data:

Revenues

$

585,959

$

38

$

(1,442)

$

584,555
Costs of transportation 385,586 (330) (1,442) 383,814
Net revenues 200,373 368 - 200,741
Personnel costs 114,122 92 - 114,214
Other selling, general
and administrative
expenses 74,803 (1,879) - 72,924
Operating income 11,448 2,155 - 13,603
Nonoperating income
(expense), net (972) 30 - (942)
Income before
provision for income
taxes 10,476 2,185 - 12,661
Provision for income
taxes 4,495 874 - 5,369
Net income 5,981 1,311 - 7,292
Basic earnings per
share 0.13 0.02 - 0.15
Diluted earnings per
share 0.13 0.02 - 0.15

Edgar Filing: EGL INC - Form 10-K

170

Three Months Ended  March 31, 2004
As previously
reported

Restatement
adjustments Restated
(in thousands)

Selected Consolidated Cash Flow Data:

Net cash provided by operating activities

$

35,890

$

(92)

$

35,798
Net cash used in investing activities (8,338) 92 (8,246)

As of June 30, 2004
As previously
reported

Restatement
adjustments Restated
(in thousands)

Selected Consolidated Balance Sheet
Data:

Cash and cash equivalents

$

71,675

$

(1,817)

$

69,858
Other receivables 18,943 350 19,293
Other current assets 25,828 (295) 25,533
Total current assets 631,150 (1,762) 629,388
Property and equipment, net 170,461 412 170,873
Other assets, net 27,041 826 27,867
Total assets 983,650 (524) 983,126
Trade payables and accrued
transportation costs 315,324 (679) 314,645
Accrued salaries and related costs 50,048 77 50,125
Current portion of long-term debt 24,305 273 24,578
Income taxes payable 2,907 545 3,452
Accrued selling, general and
administrative expenses and other
liabilities 64,341 (1,917) 62,424
Total current liabilities 459,615 (1,701) 457,914
Deferred income taxes 12,362 6,222 18,584
Long-term debt 109,487 1,241 110,728
Other noncurrent liabilities 18,469 82 18,551
Total liabilities 599,933 5,844 605,777
Stockholders� equity 383,098 (6,368) 376,730
Total liabilities and stockholders� equity 983,650 (524) 983,126

Edgar Filing: EGL INC - Form 10-K

171

F-24

Edgar Filing: EGL INC - Form 10-K

172

EGL, INC.

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

December 31, 2004 and 2003

Three Months Ended  June 30, 2004
As previously
reported

Restatement
adjustments

Reclassification
adjustments Restated

(in thousands)
Selected Consolidated
Statement of
Operations Data:

Revenues

$

641,058

$

62

$

(3,807)

$

637,313
Cost of transportation 432,397 (348) (3,807) 428,242
Net revenues 208,661 410 - 209,071
Personnel costs 115,768 (201) - 115,567
Other selling, general
and administrative
expenses 79,614 (1,715) - 77,899
Operating income 13,279 2,326 - 15,605
Nonoperating income
(expense), net 6,731 32 - 6,763
Income before
provision for income
taxes 20,010 2,358 - 22,368
Provision for income
taxes 7,304 943 - 8,247
Net income 12,706 1,415 - 14,121
Basic earnings per
share 0.28 0.03 - 0.31
Diluted earnings per
share 0.27 0.03 - 0.30

Edgar Filing: EGL INC - Form 10-K

173

Six Months Ended  June 30, 2004
As previously
reported

Restatement
adjustments Restated
(in thousands)

Selected Consolidated Cash Flow Data:

Net cash provided by operating activities

$

57,263

$

109

$

57,372
Net cash used in investing activities (33,464) (109) (33,573)

As of September 30, 2004
As previously
reported

Restatement
adjustments Restated
(in thousands)

Selected Consolidated Balance Sheet
Data:

Cash and cash equivalents

$

96,695

$

(1,817)

$

94,878
Other receivables 21,146 743 21,889
Other current assets 35,129 (138) 34,991
Total current assets 730,656 (1,212) 729,444
Property and equipment, net 172,171 945 173,116
Other assets, net 27,072 1,794 28,866
Total assets 1,045,078 1,527 1,046,605
Trade payables and accrued
transportation costs 331,772 (944) 330,828
Accrued salaries and related costs 55,793 59 55,852
Current portion of long-term debt 15,644 471 16,115
Income taxes payable 10,835 (79) 10,756
Accrued selling, general and
administrative expenses and other
liabilities 71,924 388 72,312
Total current liabilities 488,765 (105) 488,660
Deferred income taxes 11,555 6,222 17,777
Long-term debt 109,501 2,064 111,565
Other noncurrent liabilities 19,042 650 19,692
Total liabilities 628,863 8,831 637,694
Stockholders� equity 415,666 (7,304) 408,362
Total liabilities and stockholders� equity 1,045,078 1,527 1,046,605

Edgar Filing: EGL INC - Form 10-K

174

F-25

Edgar Filing: EGL INC - Form 10-K

175

EGL, INC.

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

December 31, 2004 and 2003

Three Months Ended September 30, 2004
As previously
reported

Restatement
adjustments

Reclassification
adjustments Restated

(in thousands)
Selected Consolidated
Statement of Operations
Data:

Revenues

$

719,536

$

52

$

(171)

$

719,417
Costs of transportation 493,927 (264) (171) 493,492
Net revenues 225,609 316 - 225,925
Personnel costs 126,845 (290) - 126,555
Other selling, general
and administrative
expenses 73,348 2,197 - 75,545
Operating income 25,416 (1,591) - 23,825
Nonoperating income
(expense), net 3,091 29 - 3,120
Income before provision
for income taxes 28,507 (1,562) - 26,945
Provision (benefit) for
taxes 10,995 (625) - 10,370
Net income 17,512 (937) - 16,575
Basic earnings per share 0.39 (0.02) - 0.37
Diluted earnings per
share 0.36 (0.02) - 0.34

Edgar Filing: EGL INC - Form 10-K

176

Nine Months Ended  September 30, 2004
As previously
reported

Restatement
adjustments Restated
(in thousands)

Selected Consolidated Cash Flow Data:

Net cash provided by operating activities

$

43,092

$

399

$

43,491
Net cash used in investing activities 3,495 (399) 3,096

Note 3 � Air Transportation Safety and System Stabilization Act

As a result of the terrorist attacks on September 11, 2001, the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) immediately
suspended all commercial airline flights from September 11, 2001 until September 14, 2001, which effectively shut
down the Company�s air freight forwarding operations.  Once the Company resumed air shipment operations, the
passenger load factors on commercial airlines had been severely impacted which caused the airlines to cancel flights
and greatly limited the movement of freight by air, along with increased pricing from the airlines on the remaining